Program

Heavy Duty Vehicles

Fuels

Railroad & Marine

Vehicles & Engines

Consumer Products

All Programs

Category

Drayage Trucks

HDVIP - Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF)
HDVIP - Emission Control Label (ECL)
HDVIP - Smoke Opacity & Tampering
Idling

OffRoad Equipment

Public Agencies and Utilities (PAU)
SmartWay

Solid Waste Collection Vehicle (SWC)
Transport Refrigeration Unit (TRU)
Truck & Bus

Overall

Gas

Diesel

Ethanol

Racing

Bio

Renewable

Overall

Cargo Handling Equipment

TRU

Commercial Harbor Craft

Ocean Going Vessels

Overall

49 State

Dealer and Fleet Tampering

Small Off-Road Engines (SORE)
Portable Fuel Containers (PFC)
Motorcycles

Off-Highway Recreational Vehicles (OHRV)

Recreational Marine Engines
R134A

Other

Overall

Aerosol Coatings
Antiperspirant/Deodorants
Composite Wood

Consumer Products

Overall

All Categories

Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May June July Aug. Sept. Oct.
63 84 3 2 7 93 0 63 7 7
33 31 17 22 16 23 20 18 26 14
215 235 402 354 333 336 320 347 340 375
377 402 702 650 584 601 567 616 562 679
484 161 462 734 350 231 398 207 545 653
405 375 444 483 468 437 279 368 300 375

1 0 0 [¢] 0 0 0 1 0 0
187 86 135 142 116 164 133 112 161 137

0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
198 120 250 176 173 177 151 139 222 229
408 263 587 827 463 406 472 359 530 668

2376 1757 3004 3391 2511 2468 2341 2231 2693 3137

24 19 88 103 8 101 57 63 40 47
0 0 14 24 23 35 16 13 4 11
0 0 4 5 7 14 0 [¢] 0 1
0 0 0 1 [¢] 0 0 0 0 [¢]
0 0 2 [¢] 3 8 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 4 2 4 0 0 0 0

24 19 108 137 121 162 73 76 44 59
0 1 0 1 3 8 0 1 0 [¢]
76 0 0 0 0 0 225 1 0 0
95 23 31 10 64 51 17 20 5 0
31 46 43 39 29 31 52 40 52 62

202 70 74 50 96 90 294 62 57 62
14 16 16 23 22 23 10 28 2 6
26 17 15 49 24 24 16 38 0 33
56 25 30 23 29 23 29 15 2 44

43 19 17 6 19 27 25 17 5 27
9 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 10 9 5 5 8 4 2 1 5
1 0 12 0 2 [¢] 0 1 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 151 0
0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 [¢]

152 89 101 107 101 107 88 118 161 117
0 6 0 9 1 21 0 2 0 0
0 2 0 0 2 1 4 [¢] 0 2
0 0 0 21 5 [¢] 0 7 3 [¢]
22 87 2 31 25 190 41 112 10 37
22 95 2 61 33 212 45 121 13 39

2776 2030 3289 3746 2862 3039 2841 2608 2968 3414

Nov.
174
22
260
450
417
182
0
920
0
184
392
2171
46
16
3
0
0
0
65
1
0
0
61
62
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Dec. Total
25 528
12 259

313 3830
592 6782
484 5126
175 4291
0 2
98 1561
0 6
72 2091
590 5965

2361 30441

15 689
3 159
0 34
0 1
0 13
0 10

18 906
2 17
0 302
0 316

50 536

52 1171
7 175
8 253

48 349

18 240
1 17
7 63
0 16
0 168
0 6

89 1287
0 40
0 11
0 36
0 560
0 647

2359 2520 34452

Total Compliant Total Violation Total Pending Compliance Rate

511

1138

1264

90
93
30799

17
0
375
238
170
454
0
320
1
935
527
3037

36 N/A
452
536
554

96.8%
100.0%
90.2%
96.5%
96.7%
89.4%
100.0%
79.5%
83.3%
55.3%
91.2%
90.0%
99.1%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
99.3%
100.0%
100.0%
98.0%
98.3%
98.7%
93.1%
98.0%
100.0%
99.2%
94.1%
95.2%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
98.2%

100.0%

83.3%

83.8%
90.9%



